
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

For more information about St. John’s UMC, please contact Debbie at  
reception@stjohns-abq.org​. 

 

 
Sunday, November 30 
3:00 pm  Quintessence Messiah Sing Sanctuary  
 

Thursday, December 5 
5:30 pm Prayer in Advent 245 
6:00 pm Preschool Christmas Program FLC 
 

Saturday, December 7 
5:00 pm Quintessence Christmas Concert Sanctuary 
 

Sunday, December 8 
9:00 am Church Christmas Sing-Along Sonshine Café 
3:00 pm Quintessence Christmas Concert Sanctuary 
5:00 pm District Youth Christmas Party Offsite 
 

Thursday, December 12 
5:30 pm Prayer in Advent 245 
5:30 pm Common Time Concert:​ ​Schubert & Strudel Sanctuary 
 

Saturday, December 14 
5:00 pm Jazz Vespers Service Sanctuary 
 

Sunday, December 15 
3:00 pm Lessons & Carols Service Sanctuary 
6:00 pm Lessons & Carols Service Sanctuary 
 

Thursday, December 19 
5:30 pm Prayer in Advent 245 
 

Saturday, December 21 
2:00 pm New MexiChords Christmas Concert Sanctuary 
7:30 pm New MexiChords Christmas Concert Sanctuary 
 

Sunday, December 22 
2:00 pm New MexiChords Christmas Concert Sanctuary 
 

Tuesday, December 24 
4:00 pm Family Christmas Eve Service Sanctuary 

featuring NewSound Children’s Choir 
7:30 pm Candlelit Christmas Eve Service Sanctuary 

featuring Chancel Choir & Strings 
11:00 pm Candlelit Christmas Eve Service Sanctuary 

featuring Sonrise Youth Choir 
 

Sunday, December 29 
10:00 am One Worship Service Sanctuary 
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